A-156
ス
イ
ッ
チ
■特　長　FEATURES
● RoHS指令対応
● 金属バネによる明快なクリック感

Pattern : Copper alloy, Gold-plated
ステンレス Stainless (SUS 301)
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
内部構造図　INTERNAL STRUCTURE
SD-1000 / 2000 series
S  D  -  1  0  1  0  T  B
シリーズ名　Series name
コード　Code format
1：リアルコード（ロータ：黄色） Real code (Rotor color Yellow)
3：コンプリメンタリコード（ロータ：赤色） Complementary code (Rotor color Red)
ロータ形状　Shape of rotor
0：つまみ無し（マイナス溝）Without knob (Minus slot)
1：つまみ付き　With knob (with extended shaft)
2：つまみ無し（プラス溝）Without knob (Cross slot)
端子形状　Shape of terminal
設定方向　Setting position
B：ガル・ウィング（上部設定型のみ）
Gull wing (Top setting type only)
空欄：スルーホールピン（キンク加工）
Blank : Through hole pin (Snap-in terminal pin)
包装形態　Form of packaging
T：テーピング（ガル・ウィングのみ）
Taping (Gull wing type only)
W：トレイ　Tray packaging
空欄　Blank：ポリ袋　Plastic bag
0：上部設定型　Top setting
1：側部設定型　Side setting
※ご注文に際しては、型式一覧表をご確認ください。
Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
ポジション数　No. of positions
1：16ポジション　16 positions
2：10ポジション　10 positions
鉛フリー対応、１０mm角薄型（３.９mm）
SD-1000/2000
①
③
⑥
⑤⑦
②
④
スルーホールピン/SMD
ロータリコードスイッチ
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
�   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
A-157
ス
イ
ッ
チ
SD-1000/2000
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
■型式一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
● 2進化10進　Binary coded decimal
形　状
Shape of rotor
包装形態
Form of packaging
リアルコード コンプリメンタリコード
Real code Complementary code
上部設定
（スルーホールピン）
Top setting
(Through hole pin)
側部設定
（スルーホールピン）
Side setting
(Through hole pin)
上部設定
（ガル・ウィング）
Top setting
(Gull wing)
SD-2010 SD-2030